FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - May 10, 2023

PBS Guam Announces Pledge Night 2023: An Evening of Entertainment and Giving

[Mangilao, Guam] - PBS Guam is proud to announce its upcoming pledge night event, taking place on May 12, 2023, from 7:00 pm to 10:00 pm live from the Central Community Arts Hall in Sinajana. This special event will be a night to remember, featuring a lineup of high-quality programming and a chance for viewers to support PBS Guam & its mission of providing commercial-free content to the community.

In addition to broadcasting live on PBS Guam, KGTF TV Channel 12, the program will livestream on the PBS YouTube Channel, https://youtube.com/user/pbsguam/live, as well as on the PBS Video App (on any Apple or Android mobile device). PBS Guam will maintain its existing commitment to feature children's programming daily, in addition to other educational shows.

"We're thrilled to bring our viewers a night of television that truly makes a difference" said Ina Carillo, General Manager of PBS Guam. "Not only will our programming inspire, inform, and entertain, but our viewers will also have the opportunity to support the station and help us continue to bring quality programming to our island." The evening's lineup will feature a variety of PBS Guam's programming, local produced programs and special performances. Viewers will have the opportunity to call in LIVE and pledge their support throughout the broadcast, with all proceeds going directly to PBS Guam to support their mission.

"We're excited to be broadcasting live from the Central Community Arts Hall in Sinajana, and we can't wait to share this special night with our viewers" said Don Muna, Production Manager at PBS Guam. "We encourage everyone to tune in, enjoy the programming, and consider making a donation to help support the station."

The PBS Guam pledge night is a unique opportunity for viewers to make a difference in their community while enjoying quality programming. Don't miss this chance to show your support for PBS Guam and the valuable work they do.

For more information, visit www.pbsguam.org or call (671) 734-5483.

Contact: Annie San Nicolas, asannicolas@pbsguam.org

- - -